MINUTES

CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
CITY AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE
CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
MORENO VALLEY PUBLIC FINANCING AUTHORITY
MORENO VALLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY

CLOSED SESSION – 5:00 PM February 1, 2022

CALL TO ORDER

The Closed Session of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno Valley Community Services District, City as Successor Agency for the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley, Housing Authority, and the Moreno Valley Public Financing Authority was called to order at 5:04 p.m. by Mayor Gutierrez in the Council Chamber located at 14177 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley, California.

Mayor Gutierrez announced that the City Council receives a separate stipend for CSD meetings.

ROLL CALL

Council: Dr. Yxstian A. Gutierrez Mayor

Ed Delgado Council Member
David Marquez Council Member
Ulises Cabrera Council Member

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON MATTERS ON THE AGENDA ONLY - NONE

CLOSED SESSION

Interim City Attorney Quintanilla announced that the City Council would recess to Closed Session to discuss the items as listed on the agenda.

The Closed Session will be held pursuant to Government Code Section: 54956.8

1 CONFERENCE WITH REAL PROPERTY NEGOTIATORS

Parcels: Property: Assessor's Parcel Nos. 291-120-066, 296-151-029, 296-161-078, 296-161-075, 296-212-009, 296-212-033, 296-280-010, 297-170-090, 482-512-020, 482-383-001, and 286-211-022 for Juan Bautista De Anza Multi-Use Trail from Moreno Valley Mall to Iris Avenue - ATP 4 Project No. 801 0086

City's Negotiators: Mike Lee, City Manager & Michael Lloyd, Public Works Director

Negotiating Parties: Moreno Valley Unified School District, Fan Chen, Bel Air Plaza LTD, Louis Myers, Woodhaven Developers, Inc., Alessandro Group, LLC, Olinger Riverside, LTD

Under Negotiation: Price and Terms of Payment

Mayor Gutierrez recessed the City Council to the City Manager's Conference Room for their Closed Session at 5:07 p.m.

Mayor Gutierrez reconvened the City Council in the Council Chamber from their Closed Session at 5:24 p.m.

REPORT OF ACTION FROM CLOSED SESSION, IF ANY, BY CITY ATTORNEY

Interim City Attorney Quintanilla announced that there was no reportable action taken in Closed Session.

ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business to come before the City Council, Mayor Gutierrez adjourned the meeting at 5:24 p.m.

Submitted by:

Pat Jacquez-Nares, CMC & CERA
City Clerk
Secretary, Moreno Valley Community Services District
Secretary, City as Successor Agency for the Community
Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley
Secretary, Moreno Valley Housing Authority
Secretary, Board of Library Trustees
Secretary, Public Financing Authority

Approved by:

Dr Yxstian A Gutierrez

Dr. Yxstian A. Gutierrez
Mayor
City of Moreno Valley
President, Moreno Valley Community Services District
Chairperson, City as Successor Agency for the Community
Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley
Chairperson, Moreno Valley Housing Authority
Chairperson, Board of Library Trustees
Chairperson, Public Financing Authority